=OP \$290.00 330166

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accucaps Industries Limited		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Procaps L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Procaps G.P. Inc., a Canadian (Ontario) Corporation
Street Address:	6000 Kieran Street
City:	Ville St. Laurent, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 2B5
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3301667	VAPOR
Registration Number:	3092349	АМР
Registration Number:	3006827	zxs
Registration Number:	3103511	SPANK
Registration Number:	3252966	ZAP
Registration Number:	2896309	CHRONIC
Serial Number:	78251933	CHRONIC
Registration Number:	3131507	ZAP EXTREME SPORTZ
Registration Number:	3033321	ZAP PAINTBALL
Registration Number:	1797951	ZAP
Registration Number:	3339241	CRYPTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

TRADEMARK 900104615 REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0427 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze

Address Line 1: Finnegan Henderson Farabow et al.

Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08193.0999 ACCUCAPS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow et al.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Heinze
Signature:	/Christie Baty Heinze/
Date:	04/21/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=82(a) Assignment by Accucaps of US Transferred TM#page1.tif source=82(a) Assignment by Accucaps of US Transferred TM#page2.tif source=82(a) Assignment by Accucaps of US Transferred TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Accucaps Industries Limited, a Corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having an address of 2125 Ambassador Drive, Windsor, Ontario, Canada (hereinaster referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule of trademarks (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Procaps L.P., a Canadian (Ontario) Limited Partnership by its General Partner, Procaps G.P. Inc., a Canadian (Ontario) Corporation, having an address of Procaps L.P., c/o Howard Tafler, 6000 Rue Kieran, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H45 2B5 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

Effective this Lday of April, 2008.

By:

ACCUCAPS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Name: Xristos Silaidis

Title: President, Zap Paintball Division

Legal*3288186.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0429

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. / FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE
VAPOR	78/483,497	3,301,667
	9/14/2004	10/2/2007
AMP	78/483,502	3,092,349
	9/14/2004	5/16/2006
ZXS DESIGN	76/341,798	3,006,827
2.3	11/27/2001	10/18/2005
7		
SPANK	78/558,819	3,103,511
	03/16/2005	6/13/2006
ZAP & DESIGN	78/621,727	3,252,966
	5/3/2005	6/19/2007
CHRONIC	78/128,890	2,896,309
	05/15/2002	10/19/2004
CHRONIC	78/251,933	
	5/20/2003	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0430

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO. / FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO. / REGISTRATION DATE
ZAP EXTREME SPORTZ (STYLIZED)	76/198,431 1/24/2001	3,131,507 8/22/2006
ZAP PAINTBALL (STYLIZED)	75/932,596 3/1/2000	3,033,321 12/27/2005
ZAP	74/238,146 01/16/1992	1,797,951 10/12/1993
CRYPTIC	78/466,211 8/12/2004	3,339,241 11/20/2007

Legal*3288186.1 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/21/2008 REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0431